

JFS

Company Name Clark County Child Support Enforcement Agency

Address 1345 Lagonda Ave., Building C, Springfield, OH 45503

Number 937- 327-3625

Website Clarkdjfs.org

Hours Lobby: 8 am - 4 pm, Monday-Friday

Phones: 8 am - 4:30 pm, Monday-Friday

The CSEA establishes paternity, establishes child support and cash medical orders, enforces child support orders, modifies child support orders, terminates child support orders. The CSEA assists obliges with the status of their case.

Anyone can come into our agency and request a IV-D application to start the process of what the person would like to accomplish with the CSEA. If a person receives TANF cash assistance, then that person is required to cooperate with the CSEA. The CSEA also receives court orders that are enforced. (The CSEA requires that a party fill out a IV-D application to take action on the court order).





Madison Counties



